



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 448 of 2019

Suraj Jha **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

CRA/45/2019

19/03/2026	Mr. D.N. Prajapati, learned counsel for the appellant in ACQA 448 of 2019. Ms. Seema Mishra, counsel appears on behalf of Ms. Uttara Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 45 of 2019. Ms. Shubha Shrivastava, learned P.L. for the State. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list both this cases in the week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge U.K. Raju